
Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions 

Vendor Name: ELQ INDUSTRIES INC
Agency Name: Transportation, Department of
Department/Facility Name: Department of Transportation
Contract Number: D264065
Current Contract Amount: $23,209,370.75
Spending to Date: $21,867,628.17
Contract Type: Construction - Highway 

Contract Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount Start Date End Date Description Transaction
Approved/Filed Date

Original
Contract $17,388,569.81 03/06/2020 11/19/2021 

Rehabilitation of 6 bridges NY
987F & NY 907K various
locations Westchester County

03/06/2020 

Contract Amendment Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount
Amended
End Date Description Transaction

Approved/Filed Date

Amendment $2,000.00  CO#1 Add Item 637.34 Office
Technology & Supplies 07/23/2020 

Amendment ($20,000.00)  CO#2 Incentive Disincentive Correction 07/31/2020 
Amendment $6,892.66  CO#3 New Item Cylinder Storage Boxes 09/03/2020 
Amendment $846,566.56  CO#6 New Item Catchment Systems 10/07/2020 

Amendment $100,055.60  CO#9 New item slab reconstruction
concrete using ready mix concrete trucks 11/13/2020 

Amendment $439,314.76  CO#11 Additional temporary supports 12/09/2020 
Amendment $24,300.00  CO#12 New concrete barrier 12/17/2020 

Amendment $444,983.95  Change order #13 catchment system
removal 01/07/2021 

Amendment $3,534.95  Change order #16 new item 02/11/2021 
Amendment $23,667.07  CO#20 06/04/2021 

Amendment $142,739.40  CO#22 New item removal of concrete
deck 07/13/2021 

Amendment $19,940.76  CO#23 New item for remove & dispose
of bond breaker 07/26/2021 

Amendment $139,000.00  CO # 24 Addition of winter work at Pier 1
and 3 at Heatherdell Road bridge 08/30/2021 

Amendment $126,307.68  CO#26 Increases & new items 09/17/2021 
Amendment $483,336.65  CO#28 new items 10/15/2021 
Amendment $0.00 12/06/2022 CO # 30 No cost time extension 11/29/2021 

 May 7, 2024 - 05:21 PM 



Amendment $985,606.44  CO#31 Item increases & decreases & new
items 12/31/2021 

Amendment $550,642.82  CO#32 Replace structural concrete and
winter heat fix for concrete 03/29/2022 

Amendment $127,987.24  CO#33 New items vibration monitoring
& pavement markings 04/19/2022 

Amendment $120,100.87  
CO# 34 new items drainage structure
work & pavement striping work &
overruns

05/05/2022 

Amendment $141,470.00  CO# 35 Additional paving limits require
milling and placement of curb 06/16/2022 

Amendment $383,723.80  
CO#36 Additional funding for unpinned
concrete barrier placement and additional
base course

07/28/2022 

Amendment $93,780.97  CO #37 new items 09/06/2022 

Amendment ($9,169.76)  
CO#38 item increases and decreases
concrete & engineers field office & fuel
price adjustment

10/24/2022 

Amendment $0.00 07/14/2023 CO#39 no cost time extension 11/09/2022 

Amendment $33,922.81  CO#40 Item increases decreases and new
items. 12/27/2022 

Amendment $106,028.52  
CO#41 Increases and decreases flange
cover plate painting of existing bearings
& epoxy paint

04/24/2023 

Amendment $500,000.00  CO # 43 New item for abutment &
coping masonry repairs 05/26/2023 

Amendment $1,782.60  CO #42 One new item for lighting pull
box 06/08/2023 

Amendment $1,464.54  CO#44 Item increases and decreases 07/31/2023 

Amendment $919.19  CO #46 New item & increases &
decreases 09/22/2023 

Amendment ($99.14)  CO#47 Decreases & new item for bridge
masonry rehabilitation 10/25/2023 

 May 7, 2024 - 05:21 PM 


